Tuesday, October 5, 2021, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 21-71 a hiring resolution certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

<u>DEPARTMENT</u> <u>POSITION</u>	<u>EMPLOYEE</u>	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Elderly Nutrition Substitute Delivery Driv		\$9.95	Range 9 Hire -in Non-bargaining Hourly Scale	10/06/2021

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve the contract between Jasper County and Peterson Contractors Inc. in the amount of \$2,475,844.24 to replace the bridge on T38 over Sugar Creek Section 13, Township 80 Range 17, project number BRS-CHBP-C050(128)-GB-50 and the bridge on F24 over Clear Creek, Section 2, Township 80, Range 17, project number BRS-CHBP-C050(129)-GB-50.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to approve the Memorandum of Understanding between Jasper County and Harley & Phyllis Steenhoek for unforeseen costs related to the relocation of the driveway at 11872 Hwy F24 W.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to approve Board Supervisors minutes for 09/28/2021.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to adjourn the Tuesday, October 5, 2021, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Doug Cupples, Chairman